

Parsvnaths committed to build a better world PARSVNATH ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED Regd. Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032 CIN : U45400DL2007PTC166218, Tel. : 011-43050100, 43010500; Fax : 011-43050473 E-mail : secretarial@parsvnath.com website : www.parsvnath.com/investors/iulr/subsidiary-companies/pedpl/about-us-2-2/ Extract of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022					(₹ in Lakhs)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2022	Quarter ended 31-03-2021	Year ended 31-03-2022	Year ended 31-03-2021	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,014.78	1,525.12	5,634.12	6,355.48	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,193.27)	(1,511.74)	(14,796.31)	(9,848.50)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,193.27)	(1,511.74)	(14,796.31)	(9,848.50)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,193.27)	(1,721.74)	(14,796.31)	(10,629.50)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4,193.27)	(1,721.74)	(14,796.31)	(10,629.50)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	500	500	500	500	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(64,562.66)	(49,766.37)	(64,562.66)	(49,766.37)	
8	Net worth	(64,062.66)	(49,266.37)	(64,062.66)	(49,266.37)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,52,285.19	1,40,086.28	1,52,285.19	1,40,086.28	
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.14	0.19	(2.05)	(2.67)	
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1	Basic:	(83.87)	(34.43)	(295.93)	(212.59)	
2	Diluted:	(83.87)	(34.43)	(295.93)	(212.59)	
12	Capital Redemption Reserve					
13	Debt Redemption Reserve					
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.50)	0.28	0.03	
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.19	(0.50)	0.28	0.41	

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.parsvnath.com/investors/iulr/subsidiary-companies/pedpl/about-us-2-2/). The Company's debentures are listed and therefore Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations is applicable to the Company.

b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

c) The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30 May, 2022. Figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 have been taken as unaudited.

d) Debt Redemption Reserve has not been created due to net losses as at 31.03.2022.

e) The Company has not received any complaint from the investor during the year ended 31 March, 2022 and there was no complaint pending at the beginning of the year.

f) Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped for the purpose of comparison.

g) The Company has availed relaxation provided by SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/0000000637 dated 05.10.2021 and not shown the column for the corresponding quarter ended 31.12.2020 in the financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Surya Mani Pandey
Director
DIN: 08250346

Place : Delhi
Dated: 30 May, 2022

Parsvnaths committed to build a better world PARSVNATH RAIL LAND PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED Regd. Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032 CIN:U45203DL2011PTC227343, Tel. : 011-43050100, 43010500; Fax : 011-43050473 E-mail: secretarial@parsvnath.com; website: www.parsvnath.com/prlp Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2022					(₹ in Lakhs)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current year ended 31-03-22	Current year ended 31-03-21	Previous year ended 31-03-20		
1	Total Income from Operations					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.79)	(10.77)	(289.76)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.79)	(10.77)	(289.76)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.79)	(10.77)	(289.76)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.79)	(10.77)	(289.76)		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	14.10	14.10	14.10		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,075.03)	(5,054.29)	(5,043.48)		
8	Net worth	(5,032.63)	(5,011.89)	(5,001.08)		
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	11,257.49	11,617.49	11,617.49		
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.24)	(2.32)	(2.32)		
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1	Basic:	(147.41)	(7.64)	(3,911.49)		
2	Diluted:	(147.41)	(7.64)	(3,911.49)		
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	0.00		
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA		
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA		

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.parsvnath.com/prlp). The Company's debentures are listed and therefore Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations is applicable to the Company.

b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

c) In the absence of available profits, the Company has not created Debt Redemption Reserve during the period.

d) In the absence of revenue, Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest service coverage ratio have not been reported.

e) Figures for previous year have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Arvind Kumar Mishra
Director
DIN : 08250280

Place : Delhi
Dated: 30 May, 2022

RIDGECRAFT HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office:-3rd Floor, Next Door, U Block, BPTP Parklands, Sector-76, Faridabad
Corporate Identification Number:- U70200HR2018PTC073851
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	0.52	5.22	7,526.83	6.59	7,528.10	1,699.48	12,259.20
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional item	(1,004.59)	(770.23)	466.67	(1,994.97)	460.17	(2,430.83)	801.41
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(1,004.59)	(770.23)	466.67	(1,994.97)	460.17	(2,430.83)	801.41
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(886.97)	(770.23)	349.05	(1,877.35)	342.55	(2,313.21)	639.90
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(886.97)	(770.23)	349.05	(1,877.35)	342.55	(2,313.21)	639.90
Equity paid up share capital	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10	600.10
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(1,552.83)	(665.86)	324.53	(1,552.83)	324.53	9,411.49	11,537.90
Net Worth	(952.73)	(65.76)	924.63	(952.73)	924.63	10,011.59	12,138.00
Outstanding Debt (including interest)	19,789.67	18,046.73	-	19,789.67	-	35,539.93	15,983.23
Debt/Equity Ratio	(20.77)	(274.42)	-	(20.77)	-	3.55	1.32
Securities premium account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	104.37	104.37	-	104.37	-	104.37	-
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 Each)							
1. Basic:	(14.78)	(12.84)	5.82	(31.28)	5.71	(35.43)	8.24
2. Diluted	(14.78)	(12.84)	5.82	(31.28)	5.71	(35.43)	8.24
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	110.77	(0.06)	-	110.71	-	(0.07)	0.49
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.19)	(0.06)	-	(0.25)	-	(0.25)	9.98

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 financial results are available on Company's website at www.ridgecraft.in and also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

2. The above extract of audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.

3. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share is not annualized for the quarter ended March 31, 2022, December 31, 2021 and March 31, 2021.

4. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Subramanian Venkat Narayanan
Director
DIN: 03584005

Place: Delhi
Date: 30-May-2022

IL&FS WIND IL&FS WIND ENERGY LIMITED Registered office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051; CIN-U40106MH2013PLC308845				
Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2022				
(Amount in Rs lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Year ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2021	
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,107.48	2,134.33	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,107.48	2,134.33	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	1,572.41	1,548.35	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,572.41	1,548.35	
6	Equity Share Capital	49,005.00	49,005.00	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)	(69,756.11)	(71,328.52)	
8	Earnings per share (EPS)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	0.32	0.32	
	- Diluted (Rs.)	0.27	0.27	

Notes

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financials Results for the year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

2 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Keshav Prasad
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2022

AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED

CIN: L27106WB1996PLC076866

Registered Office: Mouza - Chamrail, NH 6, Howrah, West Bengal - 711114

Email: info@aanchalispatal.com, Tel: 03212-246121, Website: www.aanchalispatal.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31.03.2022	3 months ended 31.12.2021	3 months ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	4,569.43	5,783.90	4,188.61	17,554.62	12,430.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.77)	(95.67)	(205.15)	(475.69)	(636.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.77)	(95.67)	(205.15)	(475.69)	(636.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.83	(95.67)	(106.82)	(475.69)	(538.62)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	45.22	(95.67)	(104.35)	(473.30)	(536.15)
Equity Share Capital	2,085.38	2,085.38	2,085.38	2,085.38	2,085.38
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (Rs.10/- each)					
Basic: (in Rs)	0.22	(0.46)	(0.50)	(2.27)	(2.57)
Diluted: (in Rs)	0.22	(0.46)	(0.50)	(2.27)	(2.57)

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the BSE website- www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.aanchalispatal.com/financials.html#financials

2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022

For Aanchal Ispat Limited

Sd/-

Mukesh Goel

(Managing Director)

(DIN: 00555061)

Place : Kolkata

Date : 30.05.2022

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Regdy Ads, Opera House
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

Color Spot, Byculla (E), Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

FCA Communications, Nariman Point, Phone : 40020550 / 51.

Falguni Advtg. & Mktg. Anand Hill, Phone : 24150061 Mobile: 9792328274/ 9969408835

Ganesh Advertising, Abdul Rehman Street, Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers, Hornimal Circle, Fort, Phone : 22663742.

Mani Agencies, Opp. C.P.O., Fort, Phone : 2263 00232, Mobile : 9852091257.

Manjot Ads, Curry Road (E), Phone : 24700338, Mobile : 9820460262.

OM Sai Ram Advtg., Curry Road, Phone : 967375573

Pinto Advertising, Kizangam, Phone : 23701070, Mobile : 9869040181.

Premier Advertisers, Mumbai Central, Mobile: 9819891116

Sarjan Advertising, Phone : 66626983

Sanjeet Communication, Fort, Phone : 40024682/ 40792205.

S. Arts Advtg. Majid, Phone : 23415111

Taj Publicity Services, Byculla (W), Phone : 2305 4894, Mobile : 9892011371.

Yugambha Advertising, Girgaon, Phone : 2386 8065, Mobile : 9890974144.

Aaryan Publicity, Dadar (E), Phone : 022-65881876, Mobile : 9320111876

B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services, Dadar (W), Phone : 2422 9241/ 2422 0445.

DATEY Advertising, Dutey Bhawan, Dadar (W) Mobile : 9825463240/ 993094981.

Hook Advertisement, Bandra (W), Mobile : 869180088

General Advertising Agency, Malim (W), Phone : 24468656 / 24465555

Charudatta Advertising, Malim (W), Phone : 24221461

Jay Publicity, Dadar (E), Dadar (W), Mobile: 9869109765

Shree Swami Samarth Advertising, Dadar (W), Phone : 24440631, Mobile : 9869131962

Stylus Arts, Dadar (W), Phone : 24304897

Time Advertising, Matunga (W), Phone : 2446 6191

Vijaya Agencies, Dadar (W), Phone : 2422 5672, Mobile : 9920640689

Media Junction, Matunga (W), Phone : 022-66393184/ Mobile : 9825463240/ 993094981

Achievers Media, Bandra (E), Phone : 22691584

NAC, Bandra (W), Mobile : 9664132358

Reckon, Bandra (W), Mobile : 9867445557

Kirti Agencies, Khar (W), Phone : 26047542.

Hindustan Advertising, Vile Parle (W), Mobile : 9167778766

Venture, Andheri (E), Phone : 61226000

Anuja Media, Andheri (W), Mobile : 9152895703

Bombay Publicity, Andheri (W), Mobile : 9870703542

Carl Advertising, Andheri (W), Phone : 6096 3441 / 42.

Gauri Press Communication, Andheri (E), Mobile: 9820609565/ 9820069568

PUNIT COMMERCIALS LIMITED CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC034880 Regd.Off. :- AW 2022, A TOWER, BHARAT DIAMOND BOURSE, BKC, BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 051. Website: www.punitcommercials.com Email: fatimad@punitcommercials.com				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ending 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year ending 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Three months ending 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1.39	159.58	10.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.31)	4.22	7.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.31)	4.22	7.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.31)	4.22	7.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1.31)	4.22	7.61
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	133.07 (As on March 31, 2022)	133.07 (As on March 31, 2022)	128.85 (As on March 31, 2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	(0.55)	1.76	3.17
	Diluted :	(0.55)	1.76	3.17

Notes:

a. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audited Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the board at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022.

b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed by Company with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financials results are available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.punitcommercials.com

By Order of the Board
For PUNIT COMMERCIALS LTD.
Sd/-
VINITA RAJ NARAYANAM
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No. : 09521916

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2022

NATIONAL COMMODITIES MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED (Formerly known as National Collateral Management Services Limited) CIN : U71400MH2004PLC148859 Regd. Office : D-164, TTC Industrial Area, Nerul MIDC, Navi Mumbai-400706 Phone: (0124) 4338200, Email: services@ncml.com, Website: www.ncml.com [Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations]							
Sr No	Particular	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	764.7	695.4	2,941.1	5,264.5	3,004.8	5,233.9
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	(175.8)	(167.3)	(479.3)	(699.0)	(617.3)	(643.5)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	(272.5)	(167.3)	(576.0)	(699.0)	(617.3)	(643.0)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax and exceptional item	(272.5)	(167.3)	(576.0)	(609.9)	(643.8)	(577.8)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(267.7)	(167.3)	(571.2)	(607.4)	(637.8)	(574.0)
6	Paid up equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 10/- per share)	1,474.4	1,474.3	1,474.4	1,474.1	1,474.4	1,474.1
7	Other Equity/ Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	5,598.9	6,185.7	4,444.6	5,015.7	4,452.5	5,089.9
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,295.7	6,390.8	6,295.7	6,032.1	7,215.3	6,604.1
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.06	1.03	1.06	0.93	1.22	1.01
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	(1.85)	(1.14)	(3.91)	(4.14)	(4.37)	(3.92)
13	a) Basic; b) Diluted	(1.85) (1.85)	(1.14) (1.14)	(3.91) (3.91)	(4.14) (4.14)	(4.37) (4.37)	(3.92) (3.92)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.07	0.24	0.41	0.39	-0.15	-0.14
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.07	0.24	0.54	0.23	-0.21	-0.22
17	Current ratio* (in times)	2.14	2.38	2.14	2.17	0.96	1.23
18	Long term debt to working capital* (in times)	4.48	1.29	1.48	1.29	-47.38	7.02
19	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio* (in times)	0.13	0.05	0.28	0.12	0.28	0.12
20	Current liability* (in times)	0.35	0.44	0.35	0.36	0.34	0.36
21	Total assets to total debts* (in times)	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.44	0.49	0.45
22	Debtors turnover ratio* (in times)	1.03	0.81	3.49	5.45	4.13	5.74
23	Inventory turnover ratio* (in times)	1.64	0.51	5.50	6.76	5.50	6.76
24	Operating margin %	-37.4%	-21%	-13%	-10%	-12%	-8%
25	Net profit margin %	-42%	-29%	-23%	-13%	-22%	-11%
Notes :							
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone & consolidated audited financial results for the year ended 31 st March, 2022 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 52(4) and Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of audited standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended 31 st March, 2022 are available on stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.ncml.com.							
2 The above standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 th May 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed unqualified audit opinion.							
3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
For and on behalf of National Commodities Management Services Limited (Formerly known as National Collateral Management Services Limited) CIN: U71400MH2004PLC148859 Sd/- Siraj A. Chaudhry Managing Director & CEO Date : 30.05.2022 Place : Gurugram DIN : 00161853							